
Rock Your Socks 5K

Knox Middle School

Salisbury, NC

Sunday, April 19, 2015

Finish Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp

1 53 Mike Lawson 44 18 28 M 40‐44

2 16 Thurston Alexander 17 20 32 M 15‐19

3 17 Jacob Young 15 20 41 M 15‐19

4 69 Richard Ellis 48 20 43 M 45‐49

5 52 Chris Fulbright 43 20 48 M 40‐44

6 54 Vance Honeycutt 11 22 11 M 10‐14

7 21 Thomas Vagts 35 22 26 M 35‐39

8 63 Acquawon Stallworth 44 22 59 F 40‐44

9 19 Brian Beam 32 23 18 M 30‐34

10 84 Alex Yang 16 23 24 M 15‐19

11 11 Roarke Burton 13 23 34 M 10‐14

12 74 John Sokolowski 13 24 13 M 10‐14

13 72 Bo Rusher 14 24 25 M 10‐14

14 12 Matthew Burroughs 11 24 33 M 10‐14

15 25 Leah Cressler 12 24 50 F 10‐14

16 85 John Yang 16 25 12 M 15‐19

17 71 Lillie Rusher 12 25 30 F 10‐14

18 58 Aubree Cain 13 26 7 F 10‐14

19 26 Abby Campion 10 26 54 F 10‐14

20 14 Jackson Murphy 12 27 28 M 10‐14

21 62 Dillon Lowh 12 27 29 M 10‐14

22 13 Bennett Clark 11 27 43 M 10‐14

23 65 Anna Grace Woolly 13 28 8 F 10‐14

24 64 Juliana Anderson 15 28 9 F 15‐19

25 50 Noah Loeblein 11 28 35 M 10‐14

26 45 Melissa Webb 55 28 38 F 55‐59

27 61 Ethan McGee 14 30 5 M 10‐14

28 57 Steven Lescoe 11 31 2 M 10‐14

29 32 Mary Conforti 37 31 3 F 35‐39

30 5 David Holden 14 31 19 M 10‐14

31 67 Ashley Dohme 33 31 24 F 30‐34

32 68 Mike Waiksnis 37 31 46 M 35‐39

33 34 Laura Zimmerman‐Clark 43 32 30 F 40‐44

34 66 Scott Burton 44 32 34 M 40‐44

35 70 Garrett Waiksnis 10 32 45 M 10‐14

36 47 Barbara Jensen 61 33 20 F 60‐64



37 51 Kelly Alexander 50 33 54 F 50‐54

38 77 Rainey Dunham 14 34 30 F 10‐14

39 76 Ashley Dunham 43 34 31 F 40‐44

40 78 Bobby Cristman 38 34 32 M 35‐39

41 75 Steve Combs 59 34 54 M 55‐59

42 20 Dominique Bates 30 35 25 M 30‐34

43 30 Kathryn Etters 27 35 54 F 25‐29

44 73 Briggs Hudson 13 36 15 M 10‐14

45 9 Luke Grenoble 13 36 19 M 10‐14

46 10 John Luke Deneen 13 36 22 M 10‐14

47 60 Abigail Merritt 36 36 47 F 35‐39

48 81 Skye Mowery 14 36 56 F 10‐14

49 82 Lloyd Mowery 52 36 57 M 50‐54

50 6 Blake Clark 14 37 15 M 10‐14

51 4 Sawyer Burton 8 38 50 M 0‐9

52 49 Berkley Loeblein 14 38 50 F 10‐14

53 48 Janet Loeblein 44 39 17 F 40‐44

54 28 Quinn Scarvey 22 39 17 F 20‐24

55 39 Melanie Burton 45 39 18 F 45‐49

56 22 Krysten Kepley 10 39 59 F 10‐14

57 24 Lauryn Alexander 11 40 44 F 10‐14

58 2 Kate Burton 10 40 47 F 10‐14

59 8 Ian Walworth 13 40 58 M 10‐14

60 55 Ebbie Lescoe 8 41 0 F 0‐9

61 83 Lori Yang 43 41 2 F 40‐44

62 46 Debra Cress 60 43 37 F 60‐64

63 23 Heavenlee Deneen 11 45 21 F 10‐14

64 15 Christian Deneen 15 45 21 M 15‐19

65 79 Patsy Reynolds 68 54 41 F 65‐69

66 36 Jennifer Burroughs 41 59 38 F 40‐44

67 59 Jennifer Cain 49 61 26 F 40‐44

68 40 Lori Mason 47 61 52 F 45‐49

Male Over All

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 53 Mike Lawson 44 18 28 M 40‐44 1

2 16 Thurston Alexander 17 20 32 M 15‐19 2

3 17 Jacob Young 15 20 41 M 15‐19 3

Female Over All

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 63 Acquawon Stallworth 44 22 59 F 40‐44 8

2 25 Leah Cressler 12 24 50 F 10‐14 15

3 71 Lillie Rusher 12 25 30 F 10‐14 17



Female 0‐9

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 55 Ebbie Lescoe 8 41 0 F 0‐9 60

Female 10‐14

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 58 Aubree Cain 13 26 7 F 10‐14 18

2 26 Abby Campion 10 26 54 F 10‐14 19

3 65 Anna Grace Woolly 13 28 8 F 10‐14 23

4 77 Rainey Dunham 14 34 30 F 10‐14 38

5 81 Skye Mowery 14 36 56 F 10‐14 48

6 49 Berkley Loeblein 14 38 50 F 10‐14 52

7 22 Krysten Kepley 10 39 59 F 10‐14 56

8 24 Lauryn Alexander 11 40 44 F 10‐14 57

9 2 Kate Burton 10 40 47 F 10‐14 58

10 23 Heavenlee Deneen 11 45 21 F 10‐14 63

Female 15‐19

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 64 Juliana Anderson 15 28 9 F 15‐19 24

Female 20‐24

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 28 Quinn Scarvey 22 39 17 F 20‐24 54

Female 25‐29

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 30 Kathryn Etters 27 35 54 F 25‐29 43

Female 30‐34

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 67 Ashley Dohme 33 31 24 F 30‐34 31

Female 35‐39

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 32 Mary Conforti 37 31 3 F 35‐39 29

2 60 Abigail Merritt 36 36 47 F 35‐39 47

Female 40‐44

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 34 Laura Zimmerman‐Clark 43 32 30 F 40‐44 33

2 76 Ashley Dunham 43 34 31 F 40‐44 39

3 48 Janet Loeblein 44 39 17 F 40‐44 53



4 83 Lori Yang 43 41 2 F 40‐44 61

5 36 Jennifer Burroughs 41 59 38 F 40‐44 66

6 59 Jennifer Cain 49 61 26 F 40‐44 67

Female 45‐49

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 39 Melanie Burton 45 39 18 F 45‐49 55

2 40 Lori Mason 47 61 52 F 45‐49 68

Female 50‐54

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 51 Kelly Alexander 50 33 54 F 50‐54 37

Female 55‐59

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 45 Melissa Webb 55 28 38 F 55‐59 26

Female 60‐64

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 47 Barbara Jensen 61 33 20 F 60‐64 36

2 46 Debra Cress 60 43 37 F 60‐64 62

Female 65‐69

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 79 Patsy Reynolds 68 54 41 F 65‐69 65

Male 0‐9

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 4 Sawyer Burton 8 38 50 M 0‐9 51

Male 10‐14

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 54 Vance Honeycutt 11 22 11 M 10‐14 6

2 11 Roarke Burton 13 23 34 M 10‐14 11

3 74 John Sokolowski 13 24 13 M 10‐14 12

4 72 Bo Rusher 14 24 25 M 10‐14 13

5 12 Matthew Burroughs 11 24 33 M 10‐14 14

6 14 Jackson Murphy 12 27 28 M 10‐14 20

7 62 Dillon Lowh 12 27 29 M 10‐14 21

8 13 Bennett Clark 11 27 43 M 10‐14 22

9 50 Noah Loeblein 11 28 35 M 10‐14 25

10 61 Ethan McGee 14 30 5 M 10‐14 27

11 57 Steven Lescoe 11 31 2 M 10‐14 28

12 5 David Holden 14 31 19 M 10‐14 30



13 70 Garrett Waiksnis 10 32 45 M 10‐14 35

14 73 Briggs Hudson 13 36 15 M 10‐14 44

15 9 Luke Grenoble 13 36 19 M 10‐14 45

16 10 John Luke Deneen 13 36 22 M 10‐14 46

17 6 Blake Clark 14 37 15 M 10‐14 50

18 8 Ian Walworth 13 40 58 M 10‐14 59

Male 15‐19

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 84 Alex Yang 16 23 24 M 15‐19 10

2 85 John Yang 16 25 12 M 15‐19 16

3 15 Christian Deneen 15 45 21 M 15‐19 64

Male 30‐34

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 19 Brian Beam 32 23 18 M 30‐34 9

2 20 Dominique Bates 30 35 25 M 30‐34 42

Male 35‐39

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 21 Thomas Vagts 35 22 26 M 35‐39 7

2 68 Mike Waiksnis 37 31 46 M 35‐39 32

3 78 Bobby Cristman 38 34 32 M 35‐39 40

Male 40‐44

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 52 Chris Fulbright 43 20 48 M 40‐44 5

2 66 Scott Burton 44 32 34 M 40‐44 34

Male 45‐49

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 69 Richard Ellis 48 20 43 M 45‐49 4

Male 50‐54

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 82 Lloyd Mowery 52 36 57 M 50‐54 49

Male 55‐59

Place Bib Name Age Min Sec Gender AgeGrp Finish

1 75 Steve Combs 59 34 54 M 55‐59 41


